330 Fair Lane, Building A
COU nty Of EI DO radO Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 07-1731, Version: 1

Information Technologies Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign retroactive
Amendment | to Agreement 010-S0811 with Xerox Corporation extending the term an additional
three years through July 26, 2010 to provide various professional services relating to the new Xerox
4110 Enterprise Printing System.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve.

FUNDING: Included in Information Technologies FY 07/08 budget.

BUDGET SUMMARY:
Total Estimated Cost $50,395.00
Funding
Budgeted $50,395.00
New Funding $
Savings $
Other $
Total Funding Available $50,395.00
Change To Net County Cost $0.00
Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost:
No change.
Background:

The County entered into a three-year agreement with Xerox for the maintenance service and
supplies for the new Xerox 4110 Enterprise Printing System effective May 1, 2007. Due to
contractual and shipping delays the printer was not physically installed until July 27, 2007. This
amendment is to change the term of the maintenance from May 1, 2007-April 30, 2010 to July 27,
2007-July 26, 2010.

Reason for Recommendation:
To make the maintenance agreement commencement date concurrent with the installation date.

Action to be taken following Board approval:

1) Board Clerk's Office shall forward one original copy of the fully executed contract Amendment | to
Agreement # 010-S0811 with Xerox Corporation.

2) I.T. shall forward the fully executed original Amendment #2 to Agreement #C23-007 to Xerox
Corporation with a letter to proceed.

Contact:

County of El Dorado Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/9/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 07-1731, Version: 1

Steve Featherston x5557

Concurrences:
Procurement & Contracts, County Counsel, Risk Management

County of El Dorado Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/9/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

